

DE REBUS BROMELIACEARUM: ADDENDA ET CORRIGENDA

HARRY E. LUTHER AND EDNA SIEFF

Mulford B. Foster Bromeliad Identification Center
Marie Selby Botanical Gardens, Sarasota FL 34236

Part I (Selbyana 15[1]. 1994.)

- 5.2-2b *Lindmania serrata* var. *reducta*
Syn.: should read *Cottendorfia serrata* var. *reducta*.
- 8-198.1 *Pitcairnia smithiorum*
- 14-151.2 *Tillandsia muhrii*
= "**T. cafayatensis**" (not in italics).
- 14-160.1 *T. baguagrandsensis*
Delete Syn.: *T. gutteana* Weber
- 14-170.2 *T. recurvifolia*
Add "**formerly a synonym of *T. rosea* in Smith & Downs (1977).**"
- 14-186b *T. platyrhachis*
Add "**1995**" after 53:5-17.
- 14-216bii "**T. crocata** var. **tristis forma major**"
should be in quotes.
- 14-245 *T. andreana*
Page numbers should read **27:160-2**.
- 15-229.1 *Vriesea castaneobulbosa*
Author of *V. incurva* is (Grisebach) **R.W.Read**.
- 16-11.1 *Guzmania cabrarae*
Source volume should read **43**:
- 17-1.1 *Mezobromelia pleiosticha*
Syn.: *Guzmania pleiosticha* should read "**pro parte as to type**"
- 31-46.1b *Bromelia gurkeniana* var. *funchiana*
Year reference should be **1985**.
- 40.2-10 *Lamprococcus weilbachii*
Basionym is *Aechmea weilbachii*.
- Lit. cit. Publisher of Smith & Downs, *Flora Neotropica* Monograph 14,
Parts 1 and 2 is **Hafner Press**.

Part II (Selbyana 18[1]. 1997.)

- 14-0 *Tillandsia tequendamae* André.
Formerly treated as a synonym of *Vriesea tequendamae* (André) **L.B.Smith** in Smith
& Downs (1977).
= *Vriesea tequendamae* (André) **L.B.Smith**. But see Grant (1993).
- 15-234 *Vriesea tillandsioides* **L.B.Smith**.
SYN.: *Tillandsia tillandsioides* (**L.B.Smith**) **J.R.Grant**.
- 15-241.2 *V. cathcartii*
Country is **Ecuador**.
- 16-55.1 *Guzmania henniae*
Province should read **Morona-Santiago**.